date, and in accordance with IAS1 Presentation of Financial Statements (IAS1), this liability should be classified as
current in this financial period and in the comparative financial period. The Group has classified the liability as current
through a restatement thereby complying with IAS1 in line with the financial impacts as detailed below.

This restatement only impacts certain classifications within the Statement of Financial Position and the relevant notes
reflecting current and non-current interest bearing debt, and has no impact on the profit or cash flows of the Group.
The restatement had no impact on the Group’s income statement, Statement of changes in equity and Statement
of cash flows. The restatement had no impact on the Statement of Financial Position at 31 March 2021.

The Group has already commenced discussions with the consortium and based on the actual and projected trading results
of the Group, TFG London is confident that the facility will be further extended to February 2025 on the existing terms.

The impact of the restatements on the Group’s statement of financial position is detailed as follows:

As at 31 March 2022

As previously
reported

Rm
Restatement

Rm
Restated

Rm

Non-current liabilities
Interest-bearing debt 4 883,7 (1 033,7) 3 850,0

Current liabilities
Interest-bearing debt 1 899,4 1 033,7 2 933,1

As at 30 September 2022

As previously
reported

Rm
Restatement

Rm
Restated

Rm

Non-current liabilities
Interest-bearing debt  5 542,4 (1 092,4 )  4 450,0

Current liabilities
Interest-bearing debt  6 625,0  1 092,4  7 717,4

20.	SUBSEQUENT EVENTS
Shareholders of TFG (“Shareholders”) are referred to the announcement released by the Company on SENS on
23 January 2023 advising that the Group, through its value athletic and leisure footwear retail brand, Sneaker Factory,
had entered into an agreement to acquire Street Fever, an independent retailer of affordable branded footwear and
apparel (“Transaction”).

As further announced on SENS on 10 May 2023, all conditions precedent to the Transaction have either been fulfilled
or waived as set out in the agreement, it being noted that the approval from the relevant competition authorities was